
Hamden
Air Soil

Temp Temp Temp DegDay DegDay Temp DegDay DegDay Rain- Rain

Date High Low Mean ADD50 Cumultv Mean ADD50 Cumultv Fall Cumltv

1-Jan 14.2 -1.7 5.2 0 0 30.2 0 0 0 0

2-Jan 23 3.6 13.5 0 0 29.9 0 0 0 0

3-Jan 27.5 4.7 15.6 0 0 29.9 0 0 0 0

4-Jan 26.6 17.3 21.7 0 0 30.4 0 0 0.01 0.01

5-Jan 21.4 6 11.1 0 0 31.2 0 0 0 0.01

6-Jan 13.5 2.5 7 0 0 31.2 0 0 0 0.01

7-Jan 18.9 -9.4 6.8 0 0 31.2 0 0 0 0.01

8-Jan 29.2 16.2 24 0 0 31.4 0 0 0 0.01

9-Jan 42.3 21.7 32.4 0 0 31.6 0 0 0 0.01

10-Jan 38.3 13.6 27.8 0 0 31.7 0 0 0 0.01

11-Jan 46.5 26.6 37.4 0 0 31.8 0 0 0 0.01

12-Jan 56.9 37.6 49.6 2.7 2.7 31.9 0 0 1.11 1.12

13-Jan 57.7 14.5 35.2 1.3 4 32 0 0 0.4 1.52

14-Jan 25 11 16 0 4 32.1 0 0 0 1.52

15-Jan 21.8 10.4 17.3 0 4 32.3 0 0 0 1.52

16-Jan 33.8 17.4 26.5 0 4 32.3 0 0 0 1.52

17-Jan 33.7 18.8 30 0 4 32.3 0 0 0.17 1.69

18-Jan 31.1 13.5 22.5 0 4 32.3 0 0 0 1.69

19-Jan 36.7 17.5 25.3 0 4 32.1 0 0 0 1.69

20-Jan 47.8 21.5 34.6 0 4 32.1 0 0 0 1.69

21-Jan 50.9 24.8 34.9 0 4 32.2 0 0 0 1.69

22-Jan 40.3 34.8 37.7 0 4 32.3 0 0 0.04 1.73

23-Jan 54.5 34.4 43.3 0.9 4.9 32.3 0 0 0.88 2.61

24-Jan 40.7 21.4 34.3 0 4.9 32.4 0 0 0 2.61

25-Jan 31.1 19.8 24.7 0 4.9 32.4 0 0 0 2.61

26-Jan 37.7 14.5 26.2 0 4.9 32.5 0 0 0 2.61

27-Jan 50.1 20.4 37.3 0 4.9 32.5 0 0 0 2.61

28-Jan 49.7 38.7 43.6 0 4.9 32.5 0 0 0.18 2.79

29-Jan 42.4 29.3 36.6 0 4.9 32.5 0 0 0 2.79

30-Jan 36.1 21.1 27.8 0 4.9 32.6 0 0 0.06 2.85

31-Jan 33.3 14.2 24.7 0 4.9 32.6 0 0 0 2.85

1-Feb 41.4 29.4 34.5 0 4.9 32.7 0 0 0.2 3.05

2-Feb 36.5 11.3 24.1 0 4.9 32.7 0 0 0.26 3.31

3-Feb 29.3 9.1 20.2 0 4.9 32.7 0 0 0 3.31

4-Feb 44.6 28.1 37.6 0 4.9 32.7 0 0 1.11 4.42

5-Feb 43.8 19.5 32.3 0 4.9 32.6 0 0 0.09 4.51

6-Feb 34.9 18.4 26.4 0 4.9 32.6 0 0 0 4.51

7-Feb 39.7 21.6 28 0 4.9 32.6 0 0 0.77 5.28

8-Feb 31.2 17.9 26.2 0 4.9 32.6 0 0 0 5.28

9-Feb 31.7 15.1 24.5 0 4.9 32.5 0 0 0 5.28

10-Feb 49.4 26.5 38.9 0 4.9 32.5 0 0 0.43 5.71

11-Feb 52.3 40.9 45.3 0.2 5.1 32.5 0 0 1.19 6.9

12-Feb 56.1 27.4 39.4 0.6 5.7 32.6 0 0 0.01 6.91

13-Feb 36.5 21.9 27.9 0 5.7 32.7 0 0 0 6.91

14-Feb 52.3 27.8 37.2 0 5.8 32.8 0 0 0.01 6.92

15-Feb 50.4 36.3 43.6 0 5.8 33.3 0 0 0.24 7.16

16-Feb 55.5 34.6 46.3 0.9 6.7 35.3 0 0 0.15 7.31

17-Feb 40.9 25.7 32.1 0 6.7 35.6 0 0 0 7.31

18-Feb 44.8 25 34.8 0 6.7 35.4 0 0 0.47 7.78

19-Feb 47.2 21.7 36.8 0 6.7 34.9 0 0 0.25 8.03



20-Feb 64.9 43.5 51.1 3.4 10 39.2 0 0 0.01 8.04

21-Feb 71.5 44.4 57.2 8.1 18.2 43.2 0 0 0 8.04

22-Feb 53.7 32.3 40.3 0.2 18.3 42.9 0 0 0.23 8.27

23-Feb 37.9 30.7 35 0 18.3 39.6 0 0 0.23 8.5

24-Feb 55.8 34.5 44 0.7 19 40.5 0 0 0.3 8.8

25-Feb 42.2 37.6 40 0 19 40.8 0 0 0.9 9.7

26-Feb 51.3 34.7 42.1 0.1 19.1 41.2 0 0 0 9.7

27-Feb 54.7 35.8 43.1 0.5 19.6 40.1 0 0 0 9.7

28-Feb 55.6 29.7 43.1 0.8 20.4 40.4 0 0 0 9.7

1-Mar 60.3 35.3 48.7 2.9 23.3 42.5 0 0 0.07 9.77

2-Mar 42.9 36.3 39.2 0 23.3 41.5 0 0 1.41 11.18

3-Mar 48.4 37.6 41.2 0 23.3 40.4 0 0 0 11.18

4-Mar 42.8 32.1 38.1 0 23.3 40 0 0 0 11.18

5-Mar 41.9 32 35.7 0 23.3 38.5 0 0 0 11.18

6-Mar 47.6 27.9 36.5 0 23.3 38.5 0 0 0 11.18

7-Mar 35.4 30.1 32.6 0 23.3 38.3 0 0 0.29 11.47

8-Mar 40.4 28.4 35 0 23.3 37.3 0 0 0.39 11.86

9-Mar 40.8 27 33.9 0 23.3 36.8 0 0 0 11.86

10-Mar 39.6 31 35.2 0 23.3 36.4 0 0 0 11.86

11-Mar 44.2 24.5 35.1 0 23.3 36.2 0 0 0 11.86

12-Mar 43.4 25.9 35.7 0 23.3 35.9 0 0 0 11.86

13-Mar 37 30.7 33.4 0 23.3 35.8 0 0 0.18 12.04

14-Mar 40.4 29.3 33.9 0 23.3 35.5 0 0 0 12.04

15-Mar 36.8 30.1 32 0 23.3 35.5 0 0 0 12.04

16-Mar 0 23.3 0 0 12.04

17-Mar 0 23.3 0 0 12.04

18-Mar 0 23.3 0 0 12.04

19-Mar 40.2 29.7 34.9 0 23.3 34.6 0 0 0 12.04

20-Mar 38.7 23.1 32.4 0 23.3 34.2 0 0 0 12.04

21-Mar 37.7 29.6 33.9 0 23.3 34.1 0 0 0.05 12.09

22-Mar 50.7 31.6 41 0 23.3 35.5 0 0 0.07 12.16

23-Mar 50.4 33.7 40.8 0 23.3 37.2 0 0 0 12.16

24-Mar 48.4 33 40.7 0 23.3 38.1 0 0 0 12.16

25-Mar 44.5 27.1 36.6 0 23.3 38.2 0 0 0 12.16

26-Mar 48.8 25 35.2 0 23.3 37.7 0 0 0 12.16

27-Mar 49.8 23.2 36.8 0 23.3 38 0 0 0 12.16

28-Mar 52.1 36.2 43.7 0.2 23.5 40.4 0 0 0.01 12.17

29-Mar 53 37.9 46.1 0.3 23.8 41.9 0 0 0.01 12.18

30-Mar 59.6 42.3 50.2 1.9 25.6 44 0 0 0.1 12.28

31-Mar 56.5 36.9 45.1 1 26.7 43.7 0 0 0 12.28

1-Apr 56.6 35.8 46.2 1.4 28.1 43.6 0 0 0.01 12.29

2-Apr 45 29.5 34.6 0 28.1 41.2 0 0 0.35 12.64

3-Apr 40.4 26.8 34.5 0 28.1 39 0 0 0.55 13.19

4-Apr 54.8 37.1 44.8 1 29.1 40.7 0 0 0.11 13.3

5-Apr 43.1 31 36.6 0 29.1 39.9 0 0 0 13.3

6-Apr 52.5 22.8 36 0.1 29.2 38.3 0 0 0.23 13.53

7-Apr 46.9 33.5 40.2 0 29.2 40.4 0 0 0 13.53

8-Apr 44.2 28.3 35 0 29.2 39.8 0 0 0 13.53

9-Apr 47.6 23.4 36.1 0 29.2 39.6 0 0 0 13.53

10-Apr 45.1 30.7 37 0 29.2 40.7 0 0 0.19 13.72

11-Apr 50.4 24.2 39.7 0 29.2 40.6 0 0 0 13.72

12-Apr 56.6 29.9 44.8 1.3 30.4 42.1 0 0 0.01 13.73

13-Apr 73.4 41.5 56.2 7.8 38.3 44.6 0 0 0 13.73

14-Apr 71.8 41.6 54.1 5.5 43.8 47.7 0.2 0.2 0 13.73



15-Apr 41 33.7 37.6 0 43.8 45.4 0 0.2 0.42 14.15

16-Apr 58.2 34.1 43.9 1.2 45 42.1 0 0.2 3.08 17.23

17-Apr 48.5 34.7 42.5 0 45 44 0 0.2 0 17.23

18-Apr 52.5 30.8 41.4 0.1 45.1 43.2 0 0.2 0 17.23

19-Apr 43.5 36.2 39.2 0 45.1 43.2 0 0.2 0.4 17.63

20-Apr 50.2 33.2 41 0 45.1 42.6 0 0.2 0 17.63

21-Apr 61.4 35.4 48.1 2.7 47.7 44 0 0.2 0 17.63

22-Apr 63.7 40.9 52.2 4.6 52.4 45.9 0 0.2 0 17.63

23-Apr 63.9 37.1 50.7 4.7 57.1 47.2 0.1 0.3 0 17.63

24-Apr 64.2 33.8 51.1 5.2 62.3 48.1 0.3 0.6 0 17.63

25-Apr 56.3 51.8 54.2 4.2 66.5 50.1 0.4 1 1.01 18.64

26-Apr 67 48.3 58.1 8.1 74.6 52.2 2.2 3.2 0 18.64

27-Apr 59.5 43.3 50.1 1.4 76.1 51.1 1.1 4.3 0.39 19.03

28-Apr 67 47.6 56.6 6.9 82.9 52.9 2.9 7.2 0 19.03

29-Apr 55.6 41.9 50 1.4 84.4 53.1 3.1 10.3 0.21 19.24

30-Apr 50.6 39.4 44.9 0 84.4 50.1 0.3 10.6 0 19.24

1-May 76.8 43.8 58.6 10.2 94.5 51.2 1.8 12.4 0 19.24

2-May 86.5 47.1 69.4 19.5 114.1 54.9 4.9 17.3 0 19.24

3-May 88.6 56.8 72.4 22.1 136.2 57.8 7.8 25.2 0.22 19.46

4-May 80.5 64.3 71.5 21.5 157.7 60.7 10.7 35.8 0.01 19.47

5-May 75.4 58.5 65.9 15.9 173.6 59.8 9.8 45.6 0 19.47

6-May 63.4 54.3 58.6 8.6 182.2 58.1 8.1 53.7 0.04 19.51

7-May 72.2 49.7 60.4 10.4 192.6 58 8 61.7 0 19.51

8-May 72.7 43.9 59 10.1 202.7 58.4 8.4 70.1 0 19.51

9-May 74.7 44.1 59.7 10.8 213.5 58.8 8.8 78.9 0 19.51

10-May 65.5 54.4 58.7 8.7 222.2 59.3 9.3 88.2 0.07 19.58

11-May 69.1 49.8 60.6 10.6 232.8 59.2 9.2 97.5 0.01 19.59

12-May 54.8 47.3 50.3 1.1 233.9 57 7 104.5 0.2 19.79

13-May 53.6 46.8 50.1 1 234.9 55.3 5.3 109.8 0.02 19.81

14-May 69.6 49.5 57.2 7.2 242.2 56.4 6.4 116.2 0.01 19.82

15-May 81.6 56.5 64.4 14.4 256.6 59.8 9.8 126 0.98 20.8

16-May 67.4 55.2 59.5 9.5 266.1 60.6 10.6 136.6 0.26 21.06

17-May 75.1 55.1 61.5 11.5 277.6 60.2 10.2 146.8 0.39 21.45

18-May 65.8 50.2 59.9 9.9 287.5 60.2 10.2 157 0 21.45

19-May 56.6 47 51.3 2 289.5 57.6 7.6 164.5 0.63 22.08

20-May 79.9 53.5 66 16 305.5 59 9 173.6 0.02 22.1

21-May 76 53 64.4 14.4 319.9 61.1 11.1 184.6 0 22.1

22-May 67.8 50.2 57.4 7.4 327.2 60.1 10.1 194.8 0.18 22.28

23-May 81.8 54.7 67.9 17.9 345.1 61.4 11.4 206.1 0.21 22.49

24-May 82.5 52.2 68.6 18.6 363.7 63 13 219.1 0 22.49

25-May 86.3 48.5 68.9 19 382.7 63.1 13.1 232.2 0 22.49

26-May 89.9 59.6 76.1 25.6 408.3 65.1 15.1 247.3 0 22.49

27-May 73.1 51.6 60.6 10.6 418.9 64.4 14.4 261.7 0.01 22.5

28-May 68.3 50.3 57.8 7.8 426.7 61.5 11.5 273.2 0 22.5

29-May 90.4 58.8 72.5 22.4 449.1 64.2 14.2 287.4 0 22.5

30-May 79.3 55.3 68.8 18.8 467.8 66.1 16.1 303.5 0 22.5

31-May 76.3 49.3 64.2 14.2 482 64.4 14.4 318 0.16 22.66

1-Jun 82.8 64.2 69.4 19.4 501.5 65.6 15.6 333.6 0.03 22.69

2-Jun 87.5 63.4 74.7 24.6 526.1 67.9 17.9 351.5 0.21 22.9

3-Jun 68.7 51.2 60.5 10.5 536.6 67.3 17.3 368.7 0 22.9

4-Jun 61.9 48.1 53.9 4.3 540.9 62.9 12.9 381.7 0.88 23.78

5-Jun 71.1 49.7 60.3 10.3 551.2 62.9 12.9 394.6 0.14 23.92

6-Jun 69.1 50.9 59.4 9.4 560.6 62.7 12.7 407.3 0 23.92

7-Jun 70.3 52.8 61 11 571.6 63.1 13.1 420.4 0 23.92



8-Jun 81.6 53.4 67.5 17.5 589.1 64.2 14.2 434.6 0 23.92

9-Jun 80.3 57.4 68.6 18.6 607.7 65.3 15.3 449.9 0 23.92

10-Jun 72.9 55.1 64.1 14.1 621.8 64.5 14.5 464.4 0 23.92

11-Jun 71.7 49.8 61.2 11.2 633 64.1 14.1 478.5 0 23.92

12-Jun 74.8 45 61.5 12.2 645.2 63.6 13.6 492.2 0 23.92

13-Jun 69.9 51.6 63.3 13.3 658.5 63.2 13.2 505.4 0 23.92

14-Jun 81.6 62.4 71.8 21.8 680.3 65.3 15.3 520.7 0 23.92

15-Jun 70.5 51.6 61.9 11.9 692.2 64.4 14.4 535 0 23.92

16-Jun 84.6 49.9 68.6 18.6 710.8 64.6 14.6 549.7 0 23.92

17-Jun 88.9 53 72.5 22.2 733 66.8 16.8 566.5 0 23.92

18-Jun 87.4 59.4 74.5 24.4 757.4 68.7 18.7 585.2 0 23.92

19-Jun 85.4 66.2 77.8 27.8 785.2 71 21 606.2 0 23.92

20-Jun 83.3 60.3 70.7 20.7 805.9 69.8 19.8 625.9 0 23.92

21-Jun 85.4 62 72.6 22.6 828.5 70.9 20.9 646.9 0.09 24.01

22-Jun 78.5 59 66.9 16.9 845.4 69.9 19.9 666.7 0 24.01

23-Jun 63.9 57.6 60.7 10.7 856.2 67.4 17.4 684.1 0 24.01

24-Jun 81.3 57.9 67.8 17.8 873.9 67.6 17.6 701.7 1.01 25.02

25-Jun 78 58 69.4 19.4 893.3 69 19 720.6 0 25.02

26-Jun 77.5 48.9 66 16 909.3 67.7 17.7 738.3 0 25.02

27-Jun 74.9 55.6 66.8 16.8 926.1 67.4 17.4 755.7 0.04 25.06

28-Jun 81.5 66.6 71.4 21.4 947.5 68.6 18.6 774.3 1.68 26.74

29-Jun 88.7 63.8 77.1 26.7 974.2 70.4 20.4 794.7 0 26.74

30-Jun 90.8 69.2 79.8 28.6 1002.9 72.2 22.2 816.8 0 26.74

1-Jul 98.7 66.3 81.3 28.5 1031.3 73.4 23.4 840.3 0 26.74

2-Jul 92 69.9 81 29.5 1060.8 75.1 25.1 865.3 0 26.74

3-Jul 93.4 71.1 80.2 29.3 1090.2 75.5 25.5 890.8 0 26.74

4-Jul 92.1 71.5 80.6 29.6 1119.8 76 26 916.9 0 26.74

5-Jul 89.6 69.6 79.7 29.2 1149 75.9 25.9 942.8 0 26.74

6-Jul 83.4 66.7 77 27 1176 75.3 25.3 968.1 0.29 27.03

7-Jul 78.9 54.9 66.8 16.8 1192.8 72.2 22.2 990.3 0 27.03

8-Jul 83.6 51.7 68.6 18.6 1211.4 70.9 20.9 1011.2 0 27.03

9-Jul 88 56.4 72.8 22.7 1234.1 71.4 21.4 1032.6 0 27.03

10-Jul 91.8 60.1 77.4 26.1 1260.2 72.7 22.7 1055.3 0 27.03

11-Jul 86.1 64.9 75.3 25.3 1285.5 73.7 23.7 1079 0 27.03

12-Jul 84.9 60.6 71.4 21.4 1306.9 72.5 22.5 1101.5 0 27.03

13-Jul 85.3 58.7 72.2 22.2 1329.1 72.2 22.2 1123.7 0 27.03

14-Jul 87.5 62.6 74.6 24.5 1353.6 73.2 23.2 1146.8 0.05 27.08

15-Jul 88.1 69.3 76.8 26.7 1380.3 74.5 24.5 1171.4 0.28 27.36

16-Jul 92.1 66.4 79.4 28.3 1408.6 74.9 24.9 1196.3 0 27.36

17-Jul 87 69.4 74.9 24.9 1433.5 74.9 24.9 1221.2 1.38 28.74

18-Jul 83.2 62.6 73.3 23.3 1456.8 73.8 23.8 1245 0 28.74

19-Jul 82.8 58.3 69.6 19.6 1476.4 72.2 22.2 1267.2 0 28.74

20-Jul 83.3 56 70.5 20.5 1496.9 71.6 21.6 1288.8 0 28.74

21-Jul 79.6 56.8 68.2 18.2 1515.1 71.2 21.2 1310 0.05 28.79

22-Jul 81.6 64.4 73.2 23.2 1538.3 71.7 21.7 1331.7 1.06 29.85

23-Jul 83.1 73 76.6 26.6 1564.9 73.2 23.2 1354.8 0.37 30.22

24-Jul 84.5 74 77.8 27.8 1592.7 74 24 1378.9 0 30.22

25-Jul 78.2 72.2 75 25 1617.7 73.9 23.9 1402.8 0.47 30.69

26-Jul 85.3 69 75.7 25.7 1643.4 73.9 23.9 1426.7 0.19 30.88

27-Jul 88.2 67.5 76.7 26.5 1669.9 74.2 24.2 1450.9 0.18 31.06

28-Jul 87 64.9 74.2 24.2 1694.1 74.3 24.3 1475.1 0.31 31.37

29-Jul 83.6 64.3 72 22 1716.1 73.4 23.4 1498.5 0.01 31.38

30-Jul 82.3 61.7 70.7 20.7 1736.8 72 22 1520.5 0 31.38

31-Jul 85 61.9 73.2 23.2 1760 71.9 21.9 1542.4 0 31.38



1-Aug 84.5 65.6 74.7 24.7 1784.8 72.4 22.4 1564.9 0.44 31.82

2-Aug 88.7 74.3 80 29.8 1814.6 74.3 24.3 1589.2 0 31.82

3-Aug 87.8 72 78.9 28.9 1843.5 75.1 25.1 1614.2 0 31.82

4-Aug 85.4 71.8 76.5 26.5 1870 74.6 24.6 1638.8 0.45 32.27

5-Aug 90.8 64.7 78 27.1 1897.1 74.2 24.2 1663 0 32.27

6-Aug 94.4 67.2 79.9 28.2 1925.3 74.7 24.7 1687.7 0 32.27

7-Aug 91.2 70.1 79.4 28.8 1954.1 75.2 25.2 1713 0 32.27

8-Aug 90.6 69.1 78.5 28 1982 75.5 25.5 1738.4 0.06 32.33

9-Aug 88.1 66.2 77.7 27.6 2009.6 75.7 25.7 1764.1 0.27 32.6

10-Aug 89.4 62.2 75.9 25.7 2035.3 74.5 24.5 1788.6 0 32.6

11-Aug 74.4 65.7 70 20 2055.3 73.8 23.8 1812.3 0.59 33.19

12-Aug 80.2 69.1 73.5 23.5 2078.9 73.3 23.3 1835.7 0.22 33.41

13-Aug 72.6 69.5 71.3 21.3 2100.1 73 23 1858.7 1.03 34.44

14-Aug 84.7 68.3 75.1 25.1 2125.2 73.1 23.1 1881.8 0 34.44

15-Aug 86.9 66.7 76.3 26.3 2151.5 73.3 23.3 1905 0 34.44

16-Aug 89 67.6 78.3 28 2179.5 74.1 24.1 1929.1 0 34.44

17-Aug 89.5 68 78.2 28 2207.5 74.2 24.2 1953.3 0.12 34.56

18-Aug 86 68.2 74.6 24.6 2232.2 74.4 24.4 1977.6 0.63 35.19

19-Aug 79.7 66 70.1 20.1 2252.3 72.8 22.8 2000.4 0 35.19

20-Aug 80.3 65 69.6 19.6 2271.9 71.6 21.6 2022 0 35.19

21-Aug 79 60.7 69.5 19.5 2291.4 71.4 21.4 2043.4 0 35.19

22-Aug 82.6 67.9 74.6 24.6 2316 72.3 22.3 2065.7 0.2 35.39

23-Aug 77.3 58.1 68.7 18.7 2334.7 71.4 21.4 2087.1 0 35.39

24-Aug 83.1 53.1 68.4 18.4 2353.1 69.6 19.6 2106.7 0 35.39

25-Aug 80.6 57.5 68 18 2371 69.5 19.5 2126.2 0 35.39

26-Aug 83 54.7 69.7 19.7 2390.7 69.1 19.1 2145.3 0 35.39

27-Aug 88.4 66.4 77.7 27.5 2418.3 71.2 21.2 2166.5 0 35.39

28-Aug 92.7 69.5 81.7 30 2448.3 73 23 2189.5 0 35.39

29-Aug 93.3 72 82.1 30.2 2478.5 74.2 24.2 2213.7 0 35.39

30-Aug 88.5 71.6 79 28.8 2507.3 74 24 2237.7 0 35.39

31-Aug 76.5 64.1 69.9 19.9 2527.3 72.3 22.3 2260.1 0 35.39

1-Sep 78.6 61.2 68.6 18.6 2545.8 71.1 21.1 2281.2 0 35.39

2-Sep 81.9 59.1 70.8 20.8 2566.6 70.6 20.6 2301.8 0 35.39

3-Sep 92.9 68.3 79.8 28.8 2595.4 72.7 22.7 2324.5 0 35.39

4-Sep 92 70.1 79.4 28.5 2623.9 73.7 23.7 2348.2 0 35.39

5-Sep 88.6 69 77.7 27.5 2651.4 73.7 23.7 2371.9 0 35.39

6-Sep 92.9 70.6 78.4 27.3 2678.7 74.5 24.5 2396.5 0.79 36.18

7-Sep 71.7 64.6 68 18 2696.7 73 23 2419.5 0.1 36.28

8-Sep 67.7 57.9 63.2 13.2 2709.9 70.2 20.2 2439.7 0.01 36.29

9-Sep 61.2 53.3 56.8 6.8 2716.7 66.7 16.7 2456.4 0 36.29

10-Sep 60.3 51.5 55.9 5.9 2722.6 64.4 14.4 2470.8 1.18 37.47

11-Sep 77.4 57.6 66.5 16.5 2739.2 65.4 15.4 2486.2 0.11 37.58

12-Sep 73.6 67.4 70.5 20.5 2759.7 68.3 18.3 2504.5 0.43 38.01

13-Sep 74.3 65 69.1 19.1 2778.7 68.9 18.9 2523.4 0.05 38.06

14-Sep 77.2 64 69.3 19.3 2798.1 69.3 19.3 2542.7 0 38.06

15-Sep 82 63.5 71.8 21.8 2819.8 69.7 19.7 2562.4 0 38.06

16-Sep 87.6 59.8 71.5 21.5 2841.3 69.3 19.3 2581.7 0 38.06

17-Sep 79.7 61.5 70.9 20.9 2862.2 69.2 19.2 2600.9 0.01 38.07

18-Sep 79.6 64.7 72.2 22.2 2884.5 70.6 20.6 2621.6 0.74 38.81

19-Sep 80.8 63.3 69.9 19.9 2904.4 69.7 19.7 2641.2 0 38.81

20-Sep 75.5 60.2 64.8 14.8 2919.2 68.7 18.7 2659.9 0.02 38.83

21-Sep 70.7 61.3 66.7 16.7 2935.9 68.1 18.1 2678 0.03 38.86

22-Sep 71.6 56 66.3 16.3 2952.2 68.1 18.1 2696.2 0.02 38.88

23-Sep 64.5 51.3 57 7 2959.2 65.8 15.8 2712 0 38.88



24-Sep 61.6 48.2 54.9 5 2964.2 63.5 13.5 2725.5 0 38.88

25-Sep 68.5 50.5 56.7 6.7 2970.9 62.7 12.7 2738.1 5.84 44.72

26-Sep 77.8 60.7 71.5 21.5 2992.4 66 16 2754.1 0.3 45.02

27-Sep 73.2 56.6 63.9 13.9 3006.4 65.8 15.8 2769.9 0 45.02

28-Sep 60.2 52.6 56.3 6.3 3012.7 63.8 13.8 2783.7 0.45 45.47

29-Sep 75 48 59.5 9.7 3022.3 62.8 12.8 2796.5 0 45.47

30-Sep 71.2 47.9 57.3 7.6 3029.9 61.9 11.9 2808.4 0 45.47

1-Oct 74 53.5 62.6 12.6 3042.5 62.4 12.4 2820.8 0 45.47

2-Oct 72.6 56.8 62.7 12.7 3055.2 63.6 13.6 2834.4 1.22 46.69

3-Oct 74.8 56.1 65.5 15.5 3070.7 64.9 14.9 2849.3 0.08 46.77

4-Oct 73.9 56.7 65.7 15.7 3086.4 64.6 14.6 2864 0 46.77

5-Oct 66.7 56.6 60.5 10.5 3096.9 64.1 14.1 2878 0 46.77

6-Oct 65.7 54 59.8 9.8 3106.7 63 13 2891 0 46.77

7-Oct 82.1 63.7 71 21 3127.6 64.9 14.9 2906 0.02 46.79

8-Oct 67.5 58.9 60.9 10.9 3138.5 65.2 15.2 2921.1 0.02 46.81

9-Oct 77.1 60 68.2 18.2 3156.7 65.2 15.2 2936.4 0.01 46.82

10-Oct 81.2 65.4 72.7 22.7 3179.4 67 17 2953.3 0 46.82

11-Oct 75.4 68.4 71.2 21.2 3200.6 68.1 18.1 2971.4 1.14 47.96

12-Oct 67.1 44.3 56.9 7.4 3208 65.4 15.4 2986.8 0.28 48.24

13-Oct 56.7 39.4 47 0.6 3208.6 60.8 10.8 2997.6 0.16 48.4

14-Oct 58.1 36.1 46.3 2 3210.7 57.9 7.9 3005.5 0 48.4

15-Oct 66.9 40.8 55.1 7.1 3217.8 57.6 7.6 3013.1 0.26 48.66

16-Oct 61.6 40.4 49.5 2.1 3219.9 58.2 8.2 3021.3 0.06 48.72

17-Oct 61.4 34.8 47.4 2.4 3222.4 55.5 5.5 3026.8 0 48.72

18-Oct 50 31.4 40.7 0 3222.4 53.4 3.4 3030.2 0 48.72

19-Oct 61.1 27.2 44 2.3 3224.6 51.4 1.5 3031.7 0 48.72

20-Oct 64.4 44.5 55.1 5.7 3230.3 54.2 4.2 3035.9 0.02 48.74

21-Oct 48.6 27.8 43.1 0 3230.3 53.2 3.2 3039.1 0.05 48.79

22-Oct 49.1 26.9 37.9 0 3230.3 50.1 0.4 3039.5 0 48.79

23-Oct 63.6 38.7 49 3.6 3233.9 51.5 1.5 3041 0.06 48.85

24-Oct 52.3 36.8 44.7 0.3 3234.2 51.3 1.3 3042.3 0 48.85

25-Oct 50.1 34.1 42.4 0 3234.2 49.9 0.1 3042.5 0 48.85

26-Oct 50.5 27.6 39.4 0 3234.2 48.8 0 3042.5 0 48.85

27-Oct 50.6 39.2 44.2 0 3234.3 48.8 0 3042.5 1.1 49.95

28-Oct 52.7 41.6 45.9 0.3 3234.5 50 0.4 3042.8 0.04 49.99

29-Oct 56 39.6 48.1 1.2 3235.7 51 1 3043.8 0.3 50.29

30-Oct 52.6 31 41.7 0.2 3235.9 49.5 0 3043.9 0 50.29

31-Oct 62.7 28.5 46.2 4.1 3240 48.2 0.1 3044 0 50.29

1-Nov 69 50.8 58.1 8.1 3248.1 52.3 2.3 3046.3 0 50.29

2-Nov 67 59 64 14 3262.2 55.4 5.4 3051.7 0.57 50.86

3-Nov 65.1 38.6 54.7 5.6 3267.8 56.6 6.6 3058.3 0.57 51.43

4-Nov 58.9 31 42.6 1.1 3268.9 51.5 1.4 3059.7 0 51.43

5-Nov 49 39.7 44.3 0 3268.9 50 0.1 3059.9 0.39 51.82

6-Nov 57.2 46 51.1 2.6 3271.5 51.1 1.1 3061 0.56 52.38

7-Nov 63.6 41.1 55.1 5.8 3277.3 52.1 2.1 3063.1 0.01 52.39

8-Nov 55.2 34.6 44.9 0.8 3278.1 50.5 0.6 3063.7 0 52.39

9-Nov 48.6 31.2 40.9 0 3278.1 47.9 0 3063.7 0.8 53.19

10-Nov 47.7 27.2 40.8 0 3278.1 48 0 3063.7 0.01 53.2

11-Nov 45.8 25 34.3 0 3278.1 44.9 0 3063.7 0 53.2

12-Nov 50.3 23.2 36.9 0 3278.1 43.7 0 3063.7 0.03 53.23

13-Nov 47.2 39.4 42 0 3278.1 45 0 3063.7 1.21 54.44

14-Nov 39.6 27 32.5 0 3278.1 43.8 0 3063.7 0 54.44

15-Nov 32.2 24.9 27.4 0 3278.1 41 0 3063.7 0 54.44

16-Nov 43.1 32.6 37.2 0 3278.1 40.6 0 3063.7 0.5 54.94



17-Nov 47.4 30.2 39.7 0 3278.1 41.2 0 3063.7 0 54.94

18-Nov 40.5 31.9 36.5 0 3278.1 41.6 0 3063.7 0 54.94

19-Nov 46.9 34.8 39.7 0 3278.1 42.5 0 3063.7 0 54.94

20-Nov 40.6 29.5 36.6 0 3278.1 43.1 0 3063.7 0.02 54.96

21-Nov 42.6 22.9 33.5 0 3278.1 41.6 0 3063.7 0 54.96

22-Nov 25.1 13 17.9 0 3278.1 38.7 0 3063.7 0 54.96

23-Nov 31.9 8.8 21.3 0 3278.1 36.6 0 3063.7 0 54.96

24-Nov 42.7 21.7 34.6 0 3278.1 36.1 0 3063.7 0.43 55.39

25-Nov 54.8 37.5 45.4 0.5 3278.6 39.2 0 3063.7 0.32 55.71

26-Nov 48.6 38.4 43.3 0 3278.6 41.7 0 3063.7 0.99 56.7

27-Nov 44.6 35 39.6 0 3278.6 42.4 0 3063.7 0.13 56.83

28-Nov 40.5 34.2 37.5 0 3278.6 41.1 0 3063.7 0 56.83

29-Nov 45.3 33.6 38.9 0 3278.6 40.7 0 3063.7 0 56.83

30-Nov 39.1 25 33.2 0 3278.6 39.7 0 3063.7 0.03 56.86

1-Dec 45.5 28.2 36.8 0 3278.6 40.1 0 3063.7 0.05 56.91

2-Dec 43.5 37.7 41.1 0 3278.6 41.4 0 3063.7 0.81 57.72

3-Dec 55.3 42.2 48 0.8 3279.4 43.3 0 3063.7 0 57.72

4-Dec 42.6 21.5 33.6 0 3279.4 41.7 0 3063.7 0 57.72

5-Dec 34.5 18.5 26.8 0 3279.4 38.3 0 3063.7 0 57.72

6-Dec 39.3 17.7 30.1 0 3279.4 37.2 0 3063.7 0 57.72

7-Dec 38.1 22.7 31.4 0 3279.4 37.3 0 3063.7 0 57.72

8-Dec 31.3 15.6 24.2 0 3279.4 36.2 0 3063.7 0 57.72

9-Dec 33.9 15.7 25.5 0 3279.4 35.5 0 3063.7 0 57.72

10-Dec 39.2 20.7 28.5 0 3279.4 35.2 0 3063.7 0 57.72

11-Dec 39.8 17 28 0 3279.4 34.9 0 3063.7 0 57.72

12-Dec 40.2 26.8 32.2 0 3279.4 34.8 0 3063.7 0 57.72

13-Dec 29.8 23.7 27.2 0 3279.4 34.8 0 3063.7 0 57.72

14-Dec 43.4 26.9 35.8 0 3279.4 34.9 0 3063.7 0 57.72

15-Dec 50.4 41.7 45.5 0 3279.4 37.4 0 3063.7 0.06 57.78

16-Dec 41.4 35.7 38 0 3279.4 38.7 0 3063.7 0.63 58.41

17-Dec 41.8 36.1 38.8 0 3279.4 39 0 3063.7 0 58.41

18-Dec 35.8 22.3 27.5 0 3279.4 37.4 0 3063.7 0 58.41

19-Dec 41.2 15.5 26.9 0 3279.4 35.7 0 3063.7 0 58.41

20-Dec 46.2 22.1 35.6 0 3279.4 35.4 0 3063.7 0.18 58.59

21-Dec 60.7 40.2 54.2 5.7 3285.2 43.8 0 3063.7 2.87 61.46

22-Dec 53.4 34.8 43.7 0.3 3285.5 45.1 0 3063.7 0.01 61.47

23-Dec 41.7 26.6 34 0 3285.5 40.5 0 3063.7 0 61.47

24-Dec 41.4 29.9 34.5 0 3285.5 39.3 0 3063.7 0.08 61.55

25-Dec 40 22.1 32.2 0 3285.5 38.1 0 3063.7 0 61.55

26-Dec 40.2 21.9 29.4 0 3285.5 36.5 0 3063.7 0 61.55

27-Dec 40.3 29.1 33.7 0 3285.5 36.4 0 3063.7 0 61.55

28-Dec 54.9 37.5 47.6 1.6 3287.1 39.6 0 3063.7 1.33 62.88

29-Dec 55.4 31.8 46.2 0.7 3287.8 42.2 0 3063.7 0 62.88

30-Dec 35.2 28.2 31 0 3287.8 39.5 0 3063.7 0 62.88

31-Dec 42.5 27.1 36.4 0 3287.8 38.6 0 3063.7 0.93 63.81
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